Operating manual
Pyranometer
LPPYRA03
Keep for future reference.
Companies / Brands of GHM
note: subject to change without any no�ce, JDA pay no responsibility
JD Auspice Co.,Ltd.　TEL: 886-2-8991-2796　FAX: 886-2-8991-9298 www.jdauspice.comservice@jdauspice.com
TABLE OF CONTENTS

JD Auspice Co.,Ltd.　TEL: 886-2-8991-2796　FAX: 886-2-8991-9298 www.jdauspice.comservice@jdauspice.com
22
11 ORDERING CODES
LPPYRA03 Second class pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Complete with
levelling device, M12 4-pole connector and Calibration Report.
LPSP2 shade disk and CPM12AA4… cable have to be or-
dered separately.
LPPYRA03AC Second class pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Complete with
levelling device, M12 4-pole connector and Calibration Report.
Output 4…20 mA. Power supply 10…30 Vdc. LPSP2 shade disk
and CPM12AA4… cable have to be ordered separately.
LPPYRA03AV Second class pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Complete with
levelling device, M12 4-pole connector and Calibration Report.
Output 0…1 Vdc, 0…5 Vdc or 0…10 Vdc (to be defined
when ordering). Power supply 10…30 Vdc for the versions with
output 0…1 Vdc and 0…5 Vdc, 15…30 Vdc for the version with
output 0…10 Vdc. LPSP2 shade disk and CPM12AA4… cable
have to be ordered separately.
LPPYRA03S Second class pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Complete with
levelling device, M12 8-pole connector and Calibration Report.
RS485 Modbus-RTU output. Power supply 5…30 Vdc. LPSP2
shade disk and CPM12-8D… cable have to be ordered sepa-
rately.
LPPYRA03S12 Second class pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Complete with
levelling device, M12 8-pole connector and Calibration Report.
SDI-12 output. Power supply 7…30 Vdc. LPSP2 shade disk and
CPM12-8D… cable have to be ordered separately.
LPSP2 Shade disk.
LPS2 Kit including a fixing base for the pyranometer and a ∅ 16 x
500 mm rod.
LPS3 Fixing bracket for the pyranometer, suitable for ∅ 40 ÷ 50 mm
mast. Installation on horizontal or vertical mast.
LPRING04 Adjustable holder for mounting the pyranometer in an inclined
position on Ø 40 mm mast with internal thread.
HD2003.79K Kit to mount the pyranometer on ∅40 mm clamping. To install
the pyranometer on a transverse mast.
LPS6 Kit for the installation of the pyranometer, including: 750 mm
mast (HD2003.83.1), base fitting (LPS6.04), graduated support
plate (LPS6.01), bracket for pyranometers (LPS6.03).
CPM12AA4.2 Cable with 4-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 2 m.
CPM12AA4.5 Cable with 4-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 5 m.
CPM12AA4.10 Cable with 4-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 10 m.
CPM12-8D.2 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 2 m.
note: subject to change without any no�ce, JDA pay no responsibility
JD Auspice Co.,Ltd.　TEL: 886-2-8991-2796　FAX: 886-2-8991-9298 www.jdauspice.comservice@jdauspice.com
23
CPM12-8D.5 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 5 m.
CPM12-8D.10 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the
other end. Length 10 m.
CP24 PC connecting cable for the RS485 MODBUS parameters configu-
ration of the LPPYRA…S pyranometers. With built-in RS485/USB
converter. 8-pole M12 connector on instrument side and A-type